

Treatment Of Clotting Disorders

Reference Number: RDF1132-22 Date of Response: 11/01/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Could you please provide answers to the following three questions related to the incidence and treatment of clotting disorders:

1. How many patients has your trust treated (for any medical condition) in the past 3 months with the following drugs:

Drug	Eastern service	Northern Service
Alphanate	0	0
Alprolix	*<5	0
BeneFIX	*<5	0
HaemateP	0	0
Idelvion	0	0
Refixia	0	0
Rixubis	0	0
Veyvondi	0	0
Voncento	*<5	0
Wilate	*<5	0
Willfact	0	0

Please note :- *<5

In accordance with Section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we are unable to provide figures where the number of patients/staff is less than or equal to five and could risk the identification of those patients/staff and breach Caldicott principles.

In these cases ≤5 is used to indicate that a figure between 1 and 5 is being suppressed

This follows NHS Digital (formerly HSCIC) analysis guidance (2014) which states that small numbers within local authorities, wards, postcode districts, CCG's providers and Trusts may allow identification of patients and should not be published.

2. How many patients have been treated in the past 3 months with:

	Eastern service	Northern Service
Gene therapy for Haemophilia B ONLY	0 patients with Haemophilia B were treated with Gene Therapy in the last 3 months	0 patients with Haemophilia B were treated with Gene Therapy in the last 3 months
Desmopressin for Von Willebrand Disease ONLY	o patients with Von Willebrand Disease were treated with Desmopressin in the last 3 months	0 patients with Von Willebrand Disease were treated with Desmopressin in the last 3 months
Tranexamic Acid for Von Willebrand Disease ONLY	*<5 patients with Von Willebrand Disease were treated with Tranexamic Acid in the last 3 months	o patients with Von Willebrand Disease were treated with Tranexamic Acid in the last 3 months

Please note :- *<5

In accordance with Section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we are unable to provide figures where the number of patients/staff is less than or equal to five and could risk the identification of those patients/staff and breach Caldicott principles.

In these cases ≤5 is used to indicate that a figure between 1 and 5 is being suppressed

3. Of the patients that were treated with Veyvondi in the past 3 months, how many patients received treatment:

	Eastern service	Northern Service
During surgery	Nil treated	Nil treated
On demand to treat bleeding episodes	Nil Treated	Nil Treated